

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No.237 of 2018**

***Pranabandhu Dalai*** ..... ***Appellant***  
Mrs. S. Mohanty, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Baburam Parida*** ..... ***Respondent***  
Mr. A. R. Dash, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER**  
**15.11.2021**

**Order No.**

05.

1. Mrs. S. Mohanty and Mr. A.R. Dash, learned counsels for the respective parties submit that there is a chance of compromise between the parties for which some more time may be granted.

2. Accordingly, list this matter on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

3. The interim order dated 03.07.2019 shall continue till 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

4. An urgent certified copy of this order be granted as per rules.

**( B.P. Routray )**  
**Judge**