

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA NO.237 OF 2018

*Pranabandhu Dalai*

....

*Appellant*

Mr.R.K.Mohanty, Sr. Adv.

-versus-

*Baburam Parida*

....

*Respondent*

Mr.A.Dash, Adv.

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH**

**ORDER  
7.2.2022**

**Order  
No.**

06.

1. There is already a direction for mediation of the disputed involved herein.
2. Mr.Mohanty, learned senior counsel appearing for the Appellant brings to the notice of this Court that the mediation process involved herein is posted to today at 4 pm.
3. Let this matter appear 28.2.2022. Both the Parties are directed to inform the development in the mediation process on the next date. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

**(Biswanath Rath)  
Judge**

M.K.Rout