

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 237 of 2018

Pranabandhu Dalai *Appellant*

M/s. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Baburam Parida *Respondent*

M/s. Ajodhya

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
25.03.2022

Order No.

07.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent.
3. Names of Mr. N.K. Sahoo and Mr. M.K. Das who submit that thereafter they have filed Vakalatnamas on behalf of the respondent the reflected along with names of the existing counsels in the brief as well as the cause list.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Santoshi