

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A. NO.237 OF 2018

Pranabandhu Dalai

....

Appellant,

Ms. S. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Baburam Parida

....

Respondent,

Mr. A.R. Dash, Advocate.

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE D.DASH

ORDER

20.12.2022

Order No.

13.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (physical / virtual) mode.

2. Accepting the prayer of the learned Counsel for the parties, the matter be listed along with RSA No.238 of 2018 and RSA No.239 of 2018 on 20th January, 2023.

Interim order passed on 3rd July, 2019 shall continue till then.

***(D. Dash),
Judge.***