



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A. No.237 of 2018

Pranabandhu Dalai

.....

Appellants

Represented by Adv. –
Mr.S. Mohanty

-versus-

Buburam Parida

.....

Respondents

Represented by
Mr.N.K.Sahu, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

27.6.2024.

Order No.

21. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter in the week commencing 8th July, 2024 as prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to come ready for final hearing.

AKB

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge